
Wednesday Confirmation Schedule 2017-2018 
 

Sept. 13= 7:30 pm Parent only orientation night, Sanctuary 

Sept. 20= St. John’s Ministry Fair 

Sept. 27= Worship at 6:30pm 

Oct. 4= Small Group Icebreakers and training for serving Wednesday meals and ushering 

Oct. 11= Bishop Delzer preaching at worship and town hall meeting to follow 

Oct. 18= No class, MEA break 

Oct. 25= No class, Lutefisk meal prep 

Nov. 1= Mentor Night #1 

Nov. 8= Service Night #1/What is service work and why is it important? (short talk following 

worship) 

Nov. 15= Small Group Guided Conversation #1 

Nov. 22= No class, Thanksgiving break 

Nov. 29= Small Group Christmas tree decorating for Advent Festival (confirmation fundraiser) 

Dec. 6= Mentor Night #2 

Dec. 13= Small Group Guided Conversation #2 

Saturday, Dec. 16= Nursing Home Christmas caroling (choice 1) 

Dec. 20= Service Night #2 (Christmas caroling) (choice 2) 

Dec. 27= No class, Christmas break 

Jan. 3= No class, New Year’s break 

Sunday, Jan. 7=7th grade Large Group session, 1-3pm 

Jan. 10= Small Group Guided Conversation #3 

Jan. 17= Mentor Night #3 

Jan. 24= Service Night #3 

Sunday, Jan. 28=8th grade Large Group session, 1-3pm 

Jan. 31= Winter Warm-Up! Faith Formation event. More information to come 

Sunday, Feb. 4=7th grade Large Group session, 1-3pm 

Feb. 7= Small Group Guided Conversation #4 

Sunday, Feb. 11=8th grade Large Group session, 1-3pm 



 

Feb. 14= Ash Wednesday- Prayer Stations 

Feb. 21= Mentor Night #4- Prayer Stations 

Feb. 28= Small Groups- Prayer Stations 

Sunday, Mar. 4=7th grade Large Group session, 1-3pm 

Mar. 7= Small Groups- Prayer Stations 

Mar. 14= Mentor Night #5- Prayer Stations 

Sunday, Mar. 18=8th grade Large Group session, 1-3pm 

Mar. 21= Small Groups- Prayer Stations 

Sunday, March 25= Palm Sunday (start of Holy Week) 

Mar. 28= No class, Holy Week, no worship 

Thursday, March 29= Maundy Thursday worship 

Friday, March 30= Good Friday worship 

Sunday, April 1= Easter Sunday 

April 4= Service Night #4 

April 11= Small Group Guided Conversation #5 

April 18= Service Night #5 

April 25= Last Night of Class/Parties 


